Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ake Lindahl	07/25/2007	
Birgitta Svensson	07/25/2007	
Anna Holmberg	07/16/2007	
Johan Engblom	07/16/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.
Street Address:	7-1-27 Ameerpet
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 016

Name:	Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0771212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)203-6515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 203-6511

Email: mlacorte@drreddys.com

Correspondent Name: Marguerite La Corte

PATENT REEL: 019656 FRAME: 0660

500329223

US077121

Address Line 1: 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard
Address Line 2: 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPEC 3.4-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marguerite La Corte

Total Attachments: 4

source=SPEC 3.4-010#page1.tif source=SPEC 3.4-010#page2.tif source=SPEC 3.4-010#page3.tif source=SPEC 3.4-010#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019656 FRAME: 0661



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration that has been paid to us:

- (1) Ake Lindahi
- (2) Birgitta Svensson
- (3) Anna Holmberg
- (4) Johan Engblom

the assignors respectively having addresses at:

- (1) Malmo, Sweden
- (2) Malmo, Sweden
- (3) Lund, Sweden
- (4) Lund, Sweden

by: DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, a corporation of India having its office at 7-1-27 Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016, Andhra Pradesh, India; and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its office at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, United States of America; (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described and/or claimed in the patent application titled **TOPICAL COMPOSITIONS** and officially identified as: PCT International Application No. PCT/US2007/071212 filed on June 14, 2007; in and to the right to file patent applications, utility model applications, and design registration applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations that are granted from any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any continuing applications, reissues, renewals, and extensions therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby individually covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or useful to perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent, utility model, and

00008906.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019656 FRAME: 0662 design applications, and patents, industrial models, and designs, and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent offices of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or continuing applications for patents, utility models, and design registrations for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on rights granted from said additional or continuing applications, and reissues, renewals, and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts that are reasonably necessary or useful for procuring or enforcing rights to the same, or for aiding therein, without further compensation.

	declared	1
	Subscribed and swem to before me this	
Executed this 25th day of	25th day of July , 2007	
Tuly 2067.	at Lund, Specien	
	Notary Public	
1 Ver V soller	Helén Kinnman, Notary Publicus	Dno 861√07 Fee SEK 250
Ake Lindahi	(Printed name)	Fee SEA 250
PUBLICUS TO STATE OF THE PUBLIC OF THE PUBLI	(Seal)	
	post with Commission expires:	

ASS	GNI	ΛFI	VT
MOOI	CSIVII	/!	W I

Page 3

	declared	
_		
Executed this <u>257h</u> day of	25th day of July , 2007	
July , 20×07.		
	Ex official	
	_ /hla Ginnma	
2-1/1	Notary Public Helén Kinnman, Notary Public	Dno 861/07
Bytta Henner	(Printed name)	Fee SEK 250
Birgitta Svensson		
	Helén Kinnman, Notary Public (Printed name)	
	(Seal)	
	post with	. *
	Commission expires: conditional tenure	
	declared	•
	Subscribed and swern to before me this	
Executed this <u>Mon</u> day of	25th day of July , 2007	
Jahy 16 , 20 <u>07</u> .	at Lund Sweden .	
	Ex offiffo	
	Milyinn	
	Notary Public/	Dia 961/07
Oliva Harry	Helén Kingman, Notary Publica (Printed name)	Dno 861/07 Fee SEK 250
Anna Holmberg	(Printed name)	
2 0		New Transfer New York
	post with	
	nost with	

00008906.DOC

AS	SIC	ЭN	М	F١	JТ

Page 4

	declared	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
Executed this Mon day of	25th day of July , 2007	
July 16, 2007.	at Lund, Meden	
Y	Ex official	
40	Notary Public	
A 12.	Helén Kinnman, Notary Publouble (Printed name)	Dno 861/07
Johan Engblom	(Printed name)	Fee SEK 250
SUBLICION ES	(Printed name)	
	(Seat)	The second se
	post with Commission expires conditional tenure	
	Commission expires: conditional tenure	

00008906.DOC

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 019656 FRAME: 0665